## CITY OF TIOGA City Commission Special Meeting Minutes November 8, 2024

Special Meeting 11-8-2024 1.mp4

A special meeting of the City Commission of the City of Tioga was called to order at 7:01 pm on November 8, 2024, at the Tioga City Hall, by the Tioga Commission President Brett Rieniets.

| PRESENT: Brett Rieniets, Jaden Iverson, Jessica Sandberg, Steven Dye, Desiree Hanson ABSENT: Guest:   |
|---|
| New Business:   |
| Local Charity Permit Application/Dakota Storm Wrestling – Hanson handed an exhibit to Commission Board for their review and consideration of a Local Charity Permit Application from Dakota Storm Wrestling for a raffle. |
| Sandberg made a motion to approve the Local Charity Permit Application from Dakota Storm Wrestling for a raffle, second by Iverson. Call: Ayes; Sandberg, Iverson, Dye  |
| With no further business the special meeting of the Tioga City Commission was adjourned by unanimous vote moved by Dye, second by Sandberg, at 7:03 pm.   |
| The next meeting of the City of Tioga is scheduled for Monday November 18, 2024, at 7:00 p.m., to be held at the Tioga City Hall.   |
|   |
| Brett Rieniets, President of the City Commission  |
| ATTEST:   |
|   |

Desiree Hanson, Tioga Deputy Auditor